P
ro
d
u
ct
 s
p
ec

 RoHS compliant &
halogen-free
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number of the aluminum housed power wirewound resistor resistors
are identified by the series, power rating, tolerance, packing, temperature
coefficient, type and resistance value.
PART NUMBER
AHA    500    F    B    -     U    100R
(1)       (2)     (3)    (4)    (5)    (6)      (7)
(1) SERIES
AHA Series = Lug / Threaded terminal
AHP Series = Axial lead
(2) POWER RATING
500= 5W
10A = 10W
25A = 25W
50A = 50W
(3) TOLERANCE
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J= ±5%
K = ±10%
(4) PACKAGING
B = Bulk
(5) TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT OF RESISTANCE
E=±50ppm/°C,
F=±100ppm/°C,
G=±200ppm/°C
- = Based on spec.
(6) TYPE
Optional code, represents specific requirement,
Example:
U = Resin glue filling
W = Silicone sealant filling
Null = Quartz filling, resin glue sealing
(7) RESISTANCE VALUE
E24 & E96 Series
Example:
1R = 1Ω, 10R = 10Ω, 100R= 100Ω
 Mar. 01, 2024  V.2
Aluminum Resistors
 3
8
Product Specification
AHA, AHP
Through Hole Resistors
DIMENSIONS
TYPE DIMENSIONS     Unit: mm
Normal L1±1.5 L2±0.5 L3±0.5 A±0.5 B±0.5 C±0.5 Ø E±0.3 S±1.0 H±1.0 P±1.0 H1±1.0 K±0.3 M±0.05 N±0.3
AHA500 28.6 15.2 11.5 16.4 12.5 8.5 2.4 8.1 3.8 6.7 1.7 2 1.5 1.3
AHA10A 34.9 19 14.2 20.3 15.9 10.7 2.4 9.9 4.2 7.95 1.9 2.4 2 2.2
AHA25A 49.2 27 18.2 27.4 19.8 14 3.2 13.9 5.9 11.1 1.9 4.4 2 2.2
AHA50A 70.6 50 40 29 21.4 16 3.2 15.5 6.6 10.3 2.2 5 2 2.2
TYPE DIMENSIONS     Unit: mm
Normal L1±3.0 L2±0.5 L3±0.5 A±0.5 B±0.5 C±0.5 Ø E±0.3 S±1.0 H±1.0 P±3.0 H1±1.0 K±0.3 M±0.05
AHP500 71.2 15.2 11.5 16.4 12.5 8.5 2.4 8.1 3.8 28 1.7 2 0.8
AHP10A 75 19 14.2 20.3 15.9 10.7 2.4 9.9 4.2 28 1.9 2.4 0.8
AHP25A 83 27 18.2 27.4 19.8 14 3.2 13.9 5.9 28 1.9 4.4 0.8
AHP50A 106 50 40 29 21.4 16 3.2 15.5 6.6 28 2.2 5 1.0
AHA Series:
AHP Series:
 Mar. 01, 2024  V.2
Aluminum Resistors
 4
8
Product Specification
AHA, AHP
Through Hole Resistors
DERATING CURVE
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS